THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG BY-LAW NO. 2025-013

By-law to amend By-law 2011-069

Being a By-law to Regulate Traffic in the Town of Amherstburg

WHEREAS the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg hereby deems to expedient to amend By-law 2011-69, being a y-law to Regulate Traffic in the Town of Amherstburg;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg hereby enacts as follows:

1.	By-law 2011-069 and Schedules is hereby amended as attached.
Read a	first, second and third time and finally passed 24 th day of February, 2025.

MAYOR – Michael Prue	
The International	